RESOLUTION 2023-369

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CERTIFYING THE CY 2023 BEST PRACTICES INVENTORY QUESTIONNAIRE

WHEREAS, the Division of Local Government Services has distributed a Best Practices Inventory Questionnaire to all of the municipalities in the State of New Jersey for the purpose of encouraging municipalities to consider and embrace a range of best practices that will help improve financial accountability and transparency; and

WHEREAS, the Certified Finance Officer has completed said questionnaire and now needs to have the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat review the completed Best Practices Inventory Questionnaire and have a discussion of said questionnaire at a Public Meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the Best Practices Inventory Questionnaire has been reviewed by the Township Committee at a Public Meeting held on the 9th day of November, 2023.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat New Jersey 08005 on the 9th day of November, 2023.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk